William Dubois

(8 May 1832 - 29 Apr 1910)

Dubois. On Friday, April 29, 1910 at his residence, 127 12th street n.e., Washington, D.C., William Dubois. Funeral service on Sunday May 1 at his late residence at 2:30 p.m.

The Evening Star, April 30, 1910

Funeral of Capt. Dubois.

Funeral service for Capt. William Dubois who died yesterday at his home, 127 12th st. n.e. will be held at 2:30 o'clock tomorrow afternoon at the residence. Capt. Dubois came to Washington 8 months ago. His wife died about 1 year ago.

The Evening Star, May 1, 1910, p. 21

Funeral of Capt. Dubois

Services Will be Held at His Late Home This Afternoon

Funeral services for Capt. William Dubois, who died Friday afternoon, will be held at his late home, 127 12th street northeast, this afternoon at 2:30 o'clock. The interment will be made in Congressional cemetery.

Capt. Dubois was a resident of Washington for many years, having come here soon after the civil war. He served during the war with Gen. Sherman. In Grant's administration Capt. Dubois was made captain of the watch at the White House. Under President Harrison he was made chief of the ushers at the White House and he retained that position until he was transferred to the Pension Office by President Roosevelt, on account of ill health.

Capt. Dubois was well known in Washington. He was a member of St. John's Lodge of Masons, and for 34 years was a member of the Metropolitan Presbyterian Church. His wife died about a year ago.

The Evening Star, May 4, 1910, p. 7

Will of William DuBois

Most of His Estate Left in Trust for Specified Heirs

The will of William Dubois, dated December 19, 1907, with a codicil of April 7, 1910, has been filed for probate. All the furniture in his apartment at 127 12th street northeast and \$1,000 in cash are left to Etta L. Halbach, who is also given his library. To a sister, Mrs. Mary E. Brinckerhoff, are left his pictures, and to Edward L. Halbach wearing apparel.

To George E. Fleming, his executor, in addition to his compensation as executor, are left a gold watch, charm and a stick pin presented to the deceased by Mrs. Cleveland. Another gold watch is given to his brother, Isaac Dubois.

The remaining estate is devised to Mr. Fleming in trust to convert into cash and distribute in equal shares to Isaac Dubois of Brooklyn, N.Y., a brother; Mary E. Brinckerhoff of Ulster county, N.Y., a sister; Lavinia C. Dubois, a cousin, and eleven nieces and nephews of the testator.